
Number
of Votes

Transfer of 
FITZGERALD, B's ,

MADIGAN, M's ,
MCGLONE, R's ,
MCGRATH, J's 

and
WEBSTER, N's

Votes
and Result

Transfer of 
BRENNAN, M's

Votes
and Result

Transfer of 
O'HENEY, J's

Votes
and Result

Transfer of 
MCGRATH, M's

Surplus
and Result

Transfer of 
BROWNE, M's

Votes
and Result

First
Count

Second
Count

Third
Count

Fourth
Count

Fifth
Count

Sixth
Count

CANDIDATE(S) ELECTED

TIPPERARY SOUTH

DÁIL GENERAL ELECTION - 29 November 2024

CONSTITUENCY OF

NUMBER OF SEATS 3

TOTAL ELECTORATE 68,247

INVALID BALLOT PAPERS 284

QUOTA 10,270

VALID POLL 41,079

NAMES OF CANDIDATES  
(12 No.)

( * Denotes outgoing member)

G
e
n
d
e
r

MATTIE MCGRATH (NON-P.)

MICHAEL MURPHY (F.G.)

SEAMUS HEALY (NON-P.)

BRENNAN, MICHAEL CHICKEN 
(LAB.)

 

1,731

+239

1,970

-1,970

-

 

-

 

-

 

-

M

 * BROWNE, MARTIN (S.F.)  

4,937

+173

5,110

+358

5,468

+715

6,183

+54

6,237

-6,237

-

M

FITZGERALD, BILL (Non-P.)  

154

-154

-

 

-

 

-

 

-

 

-

M

GOLDSBORO, IMELDA (F.F.)  

5,838

+127

5,965

+541

6,506

+713

7,219

+52

7,271

+577

7,848

F

HEALY, SEAMUS (NON-P.)  

4,795

+176

4,971

+422

5,393

+754

6,147

+169

6,316

+3,285

9,601

M

MADIGAN, MYRIAM (G.P.)  

584

-584

-

 

-

 

-

 

-

 

-

F

MCGLONE, ROSEMARY (A)  

486

-486

-

 

-

 

-

 

-

 

-

F

MCGRATH, JOHN (TNPAPN)  

316

-316

-

 

-

 

-

 

-

 

-

M

 * MCGRATH, MATTIE (NON-P.)  

10,014

+578

10,592

-

10,592

-

10,592

-322

10,270

 

10,270

M

MURPHY, MICHAEL (F.G.)  

8,371

+184

8,555

+357

8,912

+1,097

10,009

+47

10,056

+359

10,415

M

O'HENEY, JOHN (Non-P.)  

3,692

+154

3,846

+132

3,978

-3,978

-

 

-

 

-

M

WEBSTER, NADALINE (INI)  

161

-161

-

 

-

 

-

 

-

 

-

F

Non - transferable papers not 
effective

 

-

+70

70

+160

230

+699

929

-

929

+2,016

2,945

Counts 1-6 of 6, Page 1 of 2 Page(s)
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41,079 41,079 41,079 41,079 41,079TOTAL 41,079

PART A - 1 to 6 of 6 Counts.

Counts 1-6 of 6, Page 2 of 2 Page(s)
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